8
A
R
K
-
LE
S
A
R
K
-
LE
S
Forc
ed
Con
vec
tion
 Inf
rare
d O
ven
Forc
ed
Con
vec
tion
 Inf
rare
d O
ven
Sal
am
and
er-
Bro
iler
Sal
am
and
er-
Bro
iler
HEA
T C
ONT
ROL
HEA
T C
ONT
ROL
UR
OFFOFF
SAV
ER
SAV
ERPOW
ER
POW
ER
POW
ER
POW
ER
OFFOFF
POW
ER
POW
ER
FUL
L
FUL
L
CAUTION HOT
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
11
12
12
22
13
14
15
16
17
18 19
20
21
23
2425 26
27
28
29
STAR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL, INC.
SK2047EXPLODED VIEW 524/536SBA REV: DATE:- 11-18-03
AIR FLOW
9
PARTS LIST         July 10, 2006, Rev. C
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED                         PAGE
           INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER                              OF
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
   Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
     Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
MODEL
 Part
Number
  Key
  Number
 1 F5-52400 1 RIGHT CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
 2 F5-52403 1 LEFT CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
 3 F5-52404 1 LINER ASSEMBLY 524
  F5-53600 1 LINER ASSEMBLY 536
 4 F5-52402 1 REFLECTOR ASSEMBLY 524
  F5-53602 1 REFLECTOR ASSEMBLY 536
 5 F5-Z7308 1 TOP FRONT 524
  F5-Z7335 1 TOP FRONT 536
 6 F5-Z7312 1 BACK PANEL 524
  F5-Z7338 1 BACK PANEL 536
 7 F5-Z7313 1 BOTTOM 524
  F5-Z7339 1 BOTTOM 536
 8 E3-301044 1 CORDSET
 9 2K-Y6764 1 CORD BUSHING
 10 FA-198095 4 HEATER 750W 104V (208V) 524
  FA-198092 4 HEATER 750W 120V (240V) 524
  FB-198094 4 HEATER 1000W 104V (208V) 536
  FB-198099 4 HEATER 1000W 120V (240V) 536
 11 F5-Z7307 4 ELEMENT RETAINER
 12 2E-Z5375 4 TERMINAL BLOCK
 13 2J-Z2329 1 PILOT LIGHT
 14 2E-200551 1 SWITCH
 15 2U-200560 1 FAN 240V
 16 2R-200562 1 FAN GUARD
 17 2E-200566 1 RESET SWITCH - 190°F
 18 2E-200574 1 FAN SWITCH
 19 2R-Z1854 1 KNOB
 20 2A-Z5942 4 LEG
 21 2C-200772 2 PLUG
 22 2M-Z7377 1 GRAPHIC PANEL
 23 F5-Z7390 1 FAN SWITCH BRACKET
 24 F5-Z7323 1 SIDE PANEL RIGHT
 25 F5-Z7324 1 SIDE PANEL LEFT
 26 F5-52401 1 RACK ASSEMBLY 524
  F5-53601 1 RACK ASSEMBLY 536
 27 F5-52405 1 TOP ASSEMBLY 524
  F5-53603 1 TOP ASSEMBLY 536
 28 H5-Z7303 1 RESET BRACKET
 29 VARIOUS 1 NAMEPLATE
 -- 2E-Z7385 1 WIRE SET
              1
              1
     524SBA/536SBA Cheese Melter